

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).538/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2006 in WP No.161/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI CHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhaya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed that similar matter is being listed
today before Court No.12 at Item No.52.

Let this matter be also tagged with

SLP(C)No.9389/2005 etc.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master